/4

AN

1 10)SCAVEFRADIOYCONTROL

TOURINGRCAR,

i

&

fl ) m— iy |
S
wee

Hufk




Specification / BB$IZEIE

BEFORE YOU START

Before building and operating your 3RACING KIT-Advance16, you must read through all of the assembly instructions of this instruction manual and fully
understand them to get the maximum enjoyment and prevent unnecessary damage.Read carefully and fully understand the instructions before begin
assembling. Make sure you review this entire manual. We cannot accept your KIT-Advance 16 for return or exchange after it has been partially

or fully assembled.

$AHIITHAIC

3RACING KIT-Advance 16D T EIRIFY BREIICIE BT IRFIERERIRGABRZ BRAHEY ROTERLTHY BELWVEIA—IERIFDLSIL. ZV %S
BLHTEV, 2 TOIEREFHLBRATTHOTTERLTHIS, SV IAVDBIL TEHHRH TEW, BURESHBEDLEATECHK CHBILLE SO TEL, BGAD—E,
FOR2THELTTEYELS MROREPORMEEF—YITELEADT. TTELEVEL.

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

We have made every effort to make these instructions as easy to understand as possible. However, if you have any difficulties, problems, or questions,
please do not hesitate to contact the 3RACING support team at service@3racing.com.hk . Also, please visit our web site at http://www.3racing.com.hk to
find the latest updates, set up information, option parts,and many other goodies. We pride ourselves on taking excellent care of our customers.
BERADYF—

WERITRIT BIMER. BURDFAIR DD ZLTHEVETH M OBRICTHEEN H D5 S E [IRICIRACING Y R— FF— LD A—)b jp@3racing.com.hk (BAGER
INCTHETEWEY, Xle BHODUTTH A bhitp://www.3racing.com hk TIEEBFHIEB . Y b7 v 7OERD. 4 723 IVN—Y RUZOMMOBEROEREETS]E
W RWET, BB ERICERF B L CTRIAWEE 2L 5 TEBRYM L LET,

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read the instruction manual before building and operating this model and follow all safety precautions. For reference reasons, please keep the

instruction manual at hand. For provide the maximum performance, we have a full ine upgrade parts for our KIT-Advance16. Using any third party parts

on this model will void guaranty immediately. The buyer expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless 3RACING for all claims resulting directly or indirectly

from the purchase, ownership or use of the product.

REE

RGO T E TR ETDR0ICE . BURGHBAR £ B> T REBEITB RV T EV BURSBARIE B FHRBITBHEFRICBVT WO THLREBTER LS ICHHEDL

HTFEV, BREOELEERERT HHITKIT-Advance | 6ERDT v 77 L—F ) —XERRELTHEYVE LT, E=BEDOER BRACINGT v 77 L— 54 VUANDER) %

?ﬁb\f?‘i)igg\ REDRIIE Y CILAEGYE T IEBERERIC AV ERIENICHRZETCRATEE. 2 TORMERE P BEL LY. REORIERMREZCHE
BTEIIZIEY,

Tool Include / S ICEHFY—Ib: Specifications / BEEANYY :

Overall Length/£& : 410mm MAX
Overall Width/£1& : 250mm
Wheel Base/HRA—IbRX—X : 250mm
Weight/£fiE& : Approx 1600g

Diff Grease
FITU—R

Updated Instruction Manual / Set-up Sheet / Set-up Manual / Gear Ratio Chart :
EHARAREREAE /Y Ty T B ey b T TR / FTL VAR

English Version / Z55E1R: http://os.3racing.hk

Contents
Japanese Version / B&5ERR:  http://www.3racing-jp.com / B&

1.Suspension Arm /B RT—[s === === === == o 3-4

Tool Required / BEHY—Ib : 2. Front & Rear Bulkhead / 70k &UTISILIAYE = <o - oo oomooeeooeo 5
3. Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle /| €& —-F77HT2—& VY)Y FT7IRIV - ---- 6

e o’y 1.5mm Hex Wrench 4. Gear Differential /F7577 ----------mmm e 7

0 1.5mm xaL>7 5. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover/ 7O/ F&YUT - INIVINY FHIS— - oo mmmm - 8

/ w 2.0mm Hex Wrench
1 2.0mm AgL>F

ln‘.m! 2.5mm Ball Driver Hex Wrench
: B 25mm ARR=LE7 43— Rear Motor Chassis Configuration / Y7 E—Z—+—3RE

'H. m 4.0mm Phillips Screwdriver
s 1 4.0mm F3AFS4/—

> 0 5.5mm Mot Driver 6. Steering System / AT T UYT VAT Ls —--=--==---mmmmmmeeoooo o 9
lﬂ.'m S.5mm FvbESA1S 7.Front &Rear Shock Tower/ 7AVF &7 ¥3v 73T — - - oo - 10-11
8.UpperDeck/ 7 IN—F W F— - oo m o m e e 12
9. Front & Rear Stabilizer/ 7O/ b7 - AZESAH'— - - oo 13-14
10. Front Knuckle & Upper Linkage / 702 k3921 & TYIN—UI5—D —-—----- 15
PLIERS WIRE CUTTER 11.Rear Up Right & Upper Linkage / Y7 - 7Y 75/ b & 7yIN\—Y 25— -------- 16
TS~ 7Y —hyi— 12. Qil Shock /A IV/2YY == ==========mm oo 17-18
13.RC Unit Installation /RCL=y FOEW{FF ------------------————- 19 - 21
L 77777777777, THIT g:% Eg
HOBBY KNIFE SCISSORS Mid Motor Chassis Configuration / SYFE—2—+—8E
Hy2— 3&aH 14. Bumper & Body Post / /37 §— & RFA—HRAP -----cooomo . 22-23
m /,::[:D 15.Parts Indude / RGIKEHBIS—Y BAGT ------------mommmmem oo ee 24
BODY REAMER TWEEZERS 15. Parts Include / 22T E 8B/ {—Y BAG2 ~-- ==~ --—-=-mmmmee - 25
RF—1)—<— ety 15.PartsInclude / B RICESHBIN—Y BAG3 ------------oommmmm oo — oo 26
; 15. Parts Indude / B G@IC 283/ \—Y BAG4 &S5 - -----------coommmm oo 27
CA GLUE | THREAD LOCK 15. Parts Include / 3G ZHB/S—Y BAGA&S - - -~ === ==—mmmmmmmmm— . 28
CATIV— FI1LHA 15. Parts Include / B ITE B/ {—Y BAGT &8 &Y - == -=—--— -~ 29-30




1. Suspension Arm / X7 — L\
| BAG 1)

M3x10
M3x6x1.0 Set gcrew Left / Zfil
Spacer ty bRV 21—
] At —
M3 x 8 Set Screw (6)
M3x8tw FRZY 21— (6) 5.8mm Ball Stud_H5

58mm R—JLA Ry F_H5

e
M3 x 10 Set Screw (4)

M3x10ty FZZY 21— (4) ﬂ\
M3x8
[I@ Set Screw
Ty b XOYa—

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (8)
M3 x6x 1.0 AR—H— (8)

M3x6x1.0
Spacer
AN~ —

M3 x 46 Pin
M3x46 £

Eﬂ:@ - Front Suspension Arm
7Y bYR7—L4

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)

4.8mm R—/Jb(73f) L=5(2)

8]

5.8mm Ball Stud_H5 (4)
5.8mm R—)V X &2y F_H5 (4)

M3 x 46 Pin (4)
M3x46 £ (4) () ——
(o) Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TR ARIOHEIIER Ty TERVIRLTLIEEL,
\ Z M3x10 Rear Suspension Arm / U7-HR7—L
\ A | Set Screw
W )= a/w S Left / 22
= ’; e 4.8mm Ball HEX L=5
' 4.8mm F—Ib(f) L=5 ~
Front Suspension Arm(2)
o . 7— M3x6x1.0
7Y b YR7—1A(2) Wx i
= Spacer
P— @ I

vy bRV a2— M3 x 46 Pin

M3x46 >

S AN—H—
M3x8 =
Set Screw

ty bR 21—

: S \\\ ) N ) 2
- 5.8mm Ball Stud_H5
— = 5.8mm AR—jbX &2 F_H5
Rear Suspension Arm - Left(1) Rear Suspension Arm - Left
Y7 -3 RA7—L-Ef(1) Y7 HRT—L-ER

Rear Suspension Arm - Right(1)
U7 -5 A7 —L-&#7(1)

TER ARIOEILERTY TERBELTIEELY,

4 Omrﬁ [Noie : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. ]




1. Suspension Arm / HX77— L

| BAG 1)
g

Pivot Ball(8)
ERY bR—IV(8)

0

M6 x L3 x 0.2 Shim(4)
M6 xL3x0.2 < L5(4)

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Left (1)
P> FFR-0- £ (1)

—
~ mald

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Right (1)
HZXT o FRO-ARI (1)

Rl

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Left (1)
HRAT U RF-0- Zf (1)

\

L~

A
7

[t

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Right (1)
PRI RF-0- FfI (1)

WL o aridll

e

Suspension Mount FF-0 (1)
B R FFF-0(1)

\
/

Lo o0 orgij
CO—=—-—0
LJ UJ

Rear Suspension Mount RR+1 (1)
U7H AUk RR+1(1)

Main Chassis (1)
XA v—(1)

Front / ZO>k Suspension Mount FF-0
BRI FFF-0

PivthalI N
Ry bR—ib Suspension Mount FR-0 - Right
YR U+ FRO- AR

Pivot Ball
ey bR—IL

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Left
YAI U MFR-0- &6

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Right
BRIV FRF-0-FE

Pivot Ball
ERy bR—Ib

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Left
HRT U+ RF0-ER]

Pivot Ball
Ry bR—IL

Rear Suspension Mount RR+1
UT7H AT F RR+1

?E:" CA GLUE (not included)
L‘:{j CA 51— (HRREENTOELA)

M6 x L3 x 0.2 Shim
M6xL3x0.2 L

Main Chassis
A2 —




2. Front & Rear Bulkhead / 78/ k& V71N IVIAYF

D

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (20)
M3x6 75w FRXY1) 2—(20)

Bulkhead A (2)
NIVIANY FAQ)

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 73y PRV 21—

Bulkhead B (2)
NI~y FB(2)

Bulkhead A

I~y FA

Bulkhead B

1o~y KB Bulkhead B
1NLIAY KB

Bulkhead A
IILIAY EA

Motor Mount

Motor Mount (1)
E—Z—TUV 1)

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 75y PR Ya—

e

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 75y PRI Ya1—

Assembled View
ZH37 [

-5.




3. Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle /| €/ 32— X773 72— &V )y 7RIV

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (1)

M3x6 75w bR a2—(1)

M3 x 6 Button Screw (3)

M3x6 RZVZAI1) 21— (3)

M2x9.8 Pin (2)
C—Imax08> (2

M5 x 7 x0.2 shim (1)

M5x7x0.2<745(1)

3MM Flat Head Washer(1)
3BMM 735y Ay F7v o+ —(1)

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing (2)
M10x15x4 X715 (2)

Ol

Center Pulley Shaft Spacer (1)
L BR—T—)—2 v T FAR—H—(1)

=1

Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
V)Y ETPORIVTOE—T347F(2)

r 1©

M5 x 23.9 Center Shaft (1)
M5x239 22—+ 7 (1)

Bearing Holder- A (1) /B (1)
N7V GRIVA—-A(1)/B(1)

Front Solid Axle (1)
7Y bV Uy F7I RV (1)

40T Pulley (1)
40T 7—1U—(1)

Spur Gear Adaptor (1)
AN—FTTFET2—(1)

Solid Axle / YUY F79ZIL

Front Solid Axle
7arv vy F72210

40T Pulley
40T 7—1)—

M3x6
Button Screw
K229 )a1—

M2x

M2x938 z‘/\n

M2x9.8 Pin
M2x9.8 E>

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
M10Xx15x4X7 YT

Solid Axle Outer Joint
Yy T 2AWTO2—T3A>

Bearing Holder - B
NF7YZTRIVAE—-B

9.8 Pin

Solid Axle Outer Joint
YUy bTIRWTI2—T3A b

Bearing Holder- A

R7Y I TRIVE—-A

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
M10X15x4X7 YUY

Assembled View
Az

hvA

Spur Gear Adaptor / RAIN—FT7H T2 —

M2x5
Flat Screw
72y bA2Ya1—

TIWEFTT7HETR—

Assembled View
Az hyA
M5x10x4

Bearing
7Y

20T Pulley

20T 7—YU—

Aluminium Gear Adaptor

116T Pulley

116T 7—U—

M2x5
Flat Screw
75y bRV a—

M5 x 23.9 Center Shaft

Spur Gear Adaptor
M5x239 42—+ T b

e a— T HT R~

piEhyA Y

M5x10x4
Bearing
7YV T

M2x5
Flat Screw
75y RO YVa—

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 75y RV 1)a—

3MM Flat Head Washer

3MM 73y bAy F7y o4 —

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim
M5x7x0.2> L

Center Pulley Shaft Spacer
Y E—T—) =Y+ T P AR—H—

-6 -




4. Gear Differential / ¥77

M2 x9.8 Pin (2)
M2x9.8EY (2)

P5 O-Ring (2)
P50U>%(2)

M2.6 x 8 Flat Screw (4)
M26x875wv FRY1)1—(4)

M3.6x9.5x0.2mm
Spacer (4)
AR—H—(4)

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
3.5mmoBaXE> (1)

M5.1x15.4x0.3mm
Spacer (2)
ANR—H—(2)

)| #2000 Oil
#2000 411

| 9]

Differential Quter Joint (2)
FITIR—=IaA4 ()

40T Gear Differential Cover (1)
WTF7T7HN—(1)

Gear Differential Housing (1)
FTTINIIVG (1)

77

Gear Differential / #7577

GREEN SLIME
TV=2R54 1

M5.1x15.4x0.3mm
Spacer
AR—H—

Differential Outer Joint
FITIR—=TaqfAv b+

P5 0-Ring
PSQUYY 40T Gear Differential Cover

WTFT7T7HI—

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
18TANILFT08E v F

Step 2

Differential Outer Joint
FITOE—=TaqAt

M2x9.8 &=

n

#2000011
#2000 )L

Pti,']/ Er N
@X

®

n

Gear Differential Housing
¥TTFINITIVYT

® .
/(3) P5 0-Ring
® PSOUZ Y
M5.1x15.4x0.3mm
Spacer
ANR—H—

]
il

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
18TRNILFT08E Y F

After installing the 18T Bevel Gear, fill Differential
Housing with enough oil to completely cover the
18T Bevel Gear as shown in the left diagram.
WBIRNNIVFETERY HHE LTI, EROKSIT
1BIRNIFTEBLEBFEFMIVETINGI I D
FIRANTLIEEW,

M2.6 x 8 Flat Screw

M26x875y FRIYa—

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
W0TRNILFT08E v F

M3.6x9.5x 0.2mm

M3.6x9.5x0.2mm
Spacer

S

AR—Y—
10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
10TANILET708E Y F

Step 4 Step 3

-

#20000il
#20004 111

Gear Differential Gasket
¥7TI7HRTY b+

Afterinstalling the 10T Bevel Gears, fill
Differential Housing with enough oil to
completely cover the Cross Pin as shown
in the above diagram. Slowly rotate the
Outer Joint cup to remove any air bubbles
trapped under the Bevel Gears.
0TANIVE T Z R [ E LTI,
ERDLSCI/OREVEHEBEFEFMIVE
FINDIVTDRIEANT L T,
ARNWFTDRICAFhLBERY £
Llv:7"751—~‘}s|‘f‘/l-f&!;b—) KYERLTLEEW, J

Assembled View
#4037 [

=




5. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover / 781/ P&V - INIVIA\Y FFI\—

[

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M16x5VY Ty FRT1) 21— (4)

|

M2.6 x 8 Button Screw (4)
M26x8 KAV AU 21— (4)

I

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)
M3x10 73y PRI a2—(1)

]

S3M189 3.5Belt (1)
S3M1893.5NJb I (1)

4]

S3M516 3.0 Belt (1)
S3M516 3.0 \Jb b (1)

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing (2)
M10x15x4 X7 U5 (2)

Bearing Holder- A (1) /B (1)
N7 Y GRIVA—-A(1)/B(1)

I—

@9

Twist Bar 23mm (2)
VAR FIN—23mm (2)

Rear / V7 M10x15x 4 Bearing
Moxtairiys R\

S3M189 3.5 Belt
S3M1893.5~b k

Bearing Holder-A

R USRI — - A Bearing Holder- B

7YV TRIVE—-B

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
M10X15x4X7 Y5

Assebled View
Az RyA |

M2.6 x 8
M1.6x5 Button Screw
Socket Screw REIZy1)2—

Yy bRIY1z

S
7

&

Twist Bar 23mm

M3x10 YA R FI—23mm

Flat Screw *N\Mi6x5 K
73vFA7Y31— gocketScrew M2.6 x 8 Button Screw
Yoy bR7Y)1— M26x8 KE2URI1)a1—

Front / 7Ok

S3M516 3.0 Belt
S3M516 3.0 N)L b
Twist Bar 23mm
AR

Button Screw
KEVZAY)a—
5 M16x5

Socket Screw
- TSAS TIPS
M2.6x8 ,:7,? Ro . 724
Button Screw \ \jk/ ’.’3& ,,/-—'(6‘//"[?‘4)
KEYRIY 21— NN Lz
2 A eyl
= e P ae—a

M16x5 =D ’/l'?\\

Socket Screw LY — -

Voy bAyVa— =

Default belt tension setting
BIENIV T oav e

Front Note Position Rear
7avk frEEE 7




6. Steering System / A77V /G VAT

M3 x 5 Button Screw (2)
M3x5KRZXT 1) 1—(2)
M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8 RRZVZXUY 21— (2)
M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)

M3x6 75w FRTY)a1—(2)
M3 x 8 Flat Screw (1)
M3x875w FRZYa—(1)

M3 x 5 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3x5x1.0 AR—45—(2)
M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x6x 1.0 AR—45—(2)
M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x2.0 AXR—H—(1)

M3 x 6 x 2.5 Bearing (2)

M3x6x25~71 25 (2)
M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
M5x8x25X7 >4 (4)

M3 x5x0.2 shim (2)
M3x5x0.24(2)

@)@,

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (2)
M5x7x02 L4 (2)

v

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm) (2)
4.8mm R—JbXZ v F (M3 x6mm) (2)

=

4.8mm Hex Ball Stud L=4 (1)
48mm ARR—IVAZ Y F L=4(1)

-

M8 x 10.5 Steering Post (2)
M8x10.5 RF77 VG RZ T (2)

]

Steering Arm - Left (1)
ATF7IUG7—L-ZEf (1)

Steering Arm - Right (1)
ATFT7ITT7—L-H# (1)

Nt
—{© O\

Steering Link (1)
AFTIVGI>T (1)

4.8mm Hex Ball Stud L=4

48mm AAR—IVAZ Y F L=4 \g
M3x6x2.0

Spacer
ANR—H—

M3x6x1.0
Spacer Steering Link
AR—H— AFTIVTIY

M3x8
Flat Screw
Z5v bR a—

Steering Arm - Right
AFTNYIT—L-ER

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm)
4.8mm R—)bZ 2y F (M3 x6mm)

M3x8
Button Screw

M3x5x1.0

Spacer

AR—H—
M3x6x25
Bearing
7YY

M3 x5x0.2 shim
M3x5x02 L

M8x10.5
Steering Post
ARFTIY

M3 x5
Button Screw
REYZyYa1—

M5 x7 x0.2 shim
M5x7x0.2 L

<SS |

M5x8x25

9/ Bearing
7V T

Steering Arm - Left
ARTETVT7—L-%kR

M5x8x25

Bearing
@—”"’ RN

KA F

M3x6
Flat Screw
73y bRV a—




7. Front & Rear Shock Tower/ 78k & V7 /3y 927 —

|BAG 3 |
Do

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (8)
M3x8 75w FRXIUa1—(8)

e

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8RZVAV 1) 1—(2)

Al

5.8mm Ball Stud (2)
58mmA—ILAZY F(2)

©l|

M3 x 6 x 4.0 Spacer (6)
M3 x 6 x 4.0 AR—1}— (6)

e

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm) (2)
4.8mm HA—JVAZ Y F (M3 x6mm)(2)

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
FYN—=Ur—I397F(2)

@) @)

[O) —eH[[ O |

Bulkhead Cover A (1)
INIbg~\y FAIN—A(1)

@) O
Lo [[Ho—[ [O]
Bulkhead Cover B (1)

NIV Ay FAIN—B(1)

NS &2

© ©
© ©

Front Shock Tower (1)
ZaY bavoa27—1)

Front / ZO>k

Front Shock Tower
Ay bravoia7—

4.8mm (M3 x 6mm)
Ball Stud
K=IWxX& Y F

M3x6x4.0
Spacer

Upper Linkage Mount
TYIN=UI5—IIU7 k

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x873v PRIV 1—

M3 x 8 Button Screw

Bulkhead Cover B
IV~ FhI—B

M3x6x4.0
Spacer
ANR—H—

TER ARG ATy T ZBRIRLTLIZE L,

[No’re : Please repeat steps for Right Side stembly.]

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x875y PRI a1—

M3x8 RRAVR7Y)a—

Assembled View
A RyA

-10 -




7.Front & Rear Shock Tower/ 78k &U7/3v927—

(BAG 3 5 5

[ (@) (0]
r\\:b O@ @O C,J/j
M3 x 8 Flat Screw (8)
M3x875 v k2% 1—(8) © ©

M3x8 Bgtton Screw (2)
M3X87J§7/Z7U 1= (2) M3 x 8 Button Screw/h\
Ol] M3x8KEVRIYa—
5.8mm Ball Stud (2) &\
5.8mmAR—ILX & F(2)

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x6x1.0 AR—4—(2)

5.8mm Ball Stud
58mmRK—JLRZ Y F

Rear Shock Tower

@[I V723w i29—

M3 x 6 x 1.5 Spacer (4)

M3x6x1.5 AX—4— (4 =
5 v-@ %‘5{:‘;’; w K Bulkhead Cover A ,%H._‘.L @
m oAy FhIi—A

©

\" Assembled View

4.8mm (M3 x 4mm)

M3x6x1.5
Spacer

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 4mm) (2)
4.8mm R—Jb A2y F (M3 x4mm) (2)

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TYN=N2Dr—I392 k()

Upper Linkage Mount
TYN=Y2r—IIo7

o) 'e) M3 x 8 Flat Screw [Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. J ASSE

M3x8 75y FRYYa— TEE AROHEIIERTY T ERVELTEEL, ,%H =5 %l]
(o] —H[[O]

Bulkhead Cover A (1)
NI~y FAN—A(1)

o) @)
[CTEHe—1O]
Ikhead C
s FB B0 L .

Rear Shock Tower (1)
D73av727—1)

N

-11-




8. Upper Deck / 7vIN—TvF—

(m

M3 x 6 Button Screw (17)
M3x6 RZXY Y 21—(17)

(esss)

M3 x 14 Button Screw (1)
M3x14 K2R 21— (1)

M3 Nut (1)
M37Fw k(1)
M3 Lock Nut (1)
Moy o+w k(1)

©

M3 x 5x 0.2 shim (2)
M3x5x02<4(2)

I:]l M3 x5x 0.2 shim
M3x5x0.2 L

. Belt Tension Post
M3 x 6 x 2.5 Flanged Bearing (2) AW EFYavRR b M3x14

M3x6x2575IRT7UVT(2) Button Screw
M3 Lock Nut M3 REIZX9 ) 1—
x6x2.5

M3oyoF v b /®\ Flanged Bearing
> M3 Nut TSVIRTYVY
M3Fv b

M3x6
Button Screw
KEVZRIYa—
Belt Tension Post (1) w gist:(ﬁ S
utton Screw

NIWbTF>r2avRA () KEYRHIY 21—

M3 x 6 Button Screw
M3x6 Rz XY1)a1—

Upper Deck
TYIN—TvF

oo o 0 o]

oC—> ooo0o0o00

i&M3x6

Button Screw

Upper Deck (1) Button Scren
K a—

TyIN—TvFE(1)

O

RN, -
kQ\rlli!/agfll._ D
A

Assembled View
#HAT X

-12 -




9. Front & Rear Stabilizer / 7/ F&Y)7 - A2 ES A —

[

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M1.6X5Y Ty F X 1)1—(4)

M3 x 3 Set Screw (4)
M3x3twy FRXT 1) 1—(4)

Crm

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm R—)IVX & v F(2)

4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2)
4.75mm A2 ES A HF—R—Jb (2)

Stabilizer Locker (2)
RAZESAY—OvH—(2)

Ol

M4 x 7 x 2.5 Bearing (2)
M4x7x25R7 145 (2)

=]

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—jbF+ v 7 (2)

QO
=

Anti roll bar holder (2)
RAESAH—KIVE—(2)

1.3mm Stabilizer (1)
1.3mm AZEZ A/ H—(1)

Front / 7ok

M1.6x5

F T
L0l

FSL

Socket Screw
Y ¥ vy FRIY 21— <ﬁm

Anti roll bar holder
RBEZAHF—FRILFE—

1.3mm
Stabilizer
ARESAY—

M3x3
Set Screw

'7@-/ FRYY2—
@

M3x3
Set Screw
ty bRV a— \-
4.75mm
Stabilizer Locker Stabilizer Ball

ARESAY—Ovh— RREZAH—FK—Ib

— {00

M4x7x2.5
Bearing 4.8mmx 16mm
7T Ball Cap
R=ivFvv 7
omm 4.8mm
Ball Stud
R—IVAZY F

Assembled View
#H37 [




9. Front & Rear Stabilizer / 7O/ F&)7 - A2 ES L —

- y & -/‘-/.-
M3 x 4 Set Screw (4) ~0 SO ;,‘/

M3x4ty F X7V 1—(4)

Crme

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm R—IL A2 F(2)

Assembled View
4H3T M

o]

M3x4
Stabilizer Locker (2) Set Screw
i : ty PRI 21—
AZEZAMH—OvH—(2) \‘
M4x7x25
1.2mm Bearing
‘ Stabilizer RFYH
AZESAH—

M4 x 7 x 2.5 Bearing (2)

M4x7x25 7 U5 (2)

==

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
48mmx 16mm R—ILbF+v v 7 (2)

R

Stabilizer Ball Cap (2)
RZESAHP—FKR—IbF+v 7T (2)

M3x4

Set Screw
'7{:-/ FRoY2—
@

1.2mm Stabilizer (1)
1.2mm A ZES 1 H—(1)

=

Yol Y ()5 s
'(?‘fnt;,?“é_(lf—'-—-f vy
= ‘..\{@“\ : 4,'3\,/_

Stabilizer Locker
ARESAHF—avh—

/I%ilizer Ball Cap )

AREZAHF—K—Ib
Frv7

4.8mm
Ball Stud
F—=IbZX& v F

4.8mmx 16mm
Ball Cap
F=lbF+v7

™

Assembled View
AR

Assembled View
#HI N




10. Front Knuckle & Upper Linkage / 702k -Fv2IV & 7yiIN—) 05—

o O

M3 x 6 Set Screw (2)
Bz x6ty F22U2—(Q)

M3 x 10 Set Screw (2)
-0k k22— )

Uh M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3Xx10RZZRT 1) 1—(2)
4.8mm Ball Stud(M3 x 9) (2)
Oﬁ' 48mm F—IbZ %y FM3x9) (2)
— — M3 x22.9 Pin (2)

M3x229 E>(2)

M5.7 x 4.2 Flanged Tube (2)
M57x42752JF21—7(2)
M5.7 x 5.5 Flanged Tube (2)
M57x5575IF21—7(2)

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JU(7 ) L=5 (2)

M3 x 6 x 0.5 Spacer (2)

@ﬂ M3 x6x0.5 ZR—H— (2)

@ M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3x6x 1.0 AR—1H—(2)
M5 x 10 x 3 Bearing (2)
M5x10x3 7 U4 (2)

28mm Turnbuckle(2)
28mm Z2—>I\v 7 1U(2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (2)
M5x10x4 X771 >4 (2)

42mm Turnbuckle(2)
42mm 22— /1\v 7)b(2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (6)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap Set (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—IbF v v Tty | (2)

Knuckle Arm (2)
FvIIVT—L4(2)

C-Hub Left (1)/Right (1)
C-Hub Zf8 (1)/&1 (1)

SSK Driveshaft (2)
LTIy o2 T Q)

Front Knuckle / 7Y k-Fv21b
Left / Zfl

Knuckle Arm
FYIIVT—L

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer
M3x6x 1.0 AXN—H—
/7\.“
=

M3x10
SSK Driveshaft Set Screw
HALFIv oI5 T 2y hRIYa—
M5x10x3 48mm
Bearing Ball HEX L=5
R7UDY 4
Assembled View
#HI ™

K=Vl ) L=5\é

4.8mm Ball Stud(M3x 9)
4.8mm F—bZA R v F(M3x9)
é\ M3 x 6x0.5 Spacer

M3x6x0.5 AN—H—

M5x10x4
Bearing

M5.7x4.2
Flanged Tube

-Hul %)
Assembled View

N

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THEE  BRIOHEIIRRT Yy T ERELTLEEL,

M5.7x5.5
Flanged Tube
M3x10 IS5V IFa—7
Button Screw
REYZoYa—

28mm Turnbuckle
28mm 22—y 21k

Upper Linkage / 7y IN—U25r—

X2

13.05mm

A bl d V 4.8mmx 16mm 4.8mmx 16mm
Ball Cap Set _V3 Ball Cap
ssemble lew F=IbFvv Ty b_V3 F=IvFvv 7

kva
'ﬁ“E_L g] 42mm Turnbuckle
2mm 2=y 71

=500 X 2 Ezj@
26.65mm 4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap

48mmx 16mm K—)bF¥+ v 7S

Assembled View
#A37 [

,-T 0 ;7 — 2 -
d M3x22.9 Pin N Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
= M3x229 K> TR BRIOHIIIER Ty TERBVIELTLEEL,
7
3 3 0)
g _“//w,lv
-
Z
M3x6 J w./g’\
Set Screw ~
Y PRI Y2—

"




11. Rear Up Right & Upper Linkage / U7 - 7Y 754+ & 7vIN— )/ r—

B O
[ ]

M3 x 3 Set Screw (2)
M3x3tw FRAZ 21— (2)

M3 x 8 Set Screw (2)
M3x8tw bR a1—(2)

@l

M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (2)
M3x6x2.0 ARN—H—(2)

aili

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—Jb(75 /) L=5 (2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (4)
M5x10x 47U %5 (4)

)

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)
Amm AZN—HIL+ T R ov 3> (2)

C— 1T ]
M3 x 26.4 Pin (2)
M3x26.4 E> (2)

28mm Turnbuckle(2)
28mm Z2—>/\w 7 ]b(2)

Y| 27
@n=l
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF+ v 7 (2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap Set (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF¥+v Ty k (2)

| |m|la ADTARLE 53 [5)

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2)
A==+ 7+ -43mm(2)

Rear Upright - Left (1)- Right (1)
Y77y 7F54 - (1)- /7 (1)

Assembled View
4HAT X

Rear Upright -Left M3x6x2.0
U779 754 -%&R Spacer
AR—H—

3 = 4
Rear Up Right / U7: 79751k U::IiTersaIShaft Cushion

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 = Bt A Gl V2 S A D2
4.8mm R—JU(7A) L=5

Universal Shaft - 43mm
M3x8 A==+ 7 F-43mm
Set Screw
ty bR2Ya2—

/J

TEE  BRIOBIIER T v TER)BRL TS,

)

e
X

7 )
" J
7N

M5x10x4  GQhbw <
Bearing 3 At
RPYDY |‘\
MO @M=
[ Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. ] —| —
28mm Turnbuckle
4.8mm x 16mm < % 48mmx 16mm
Ball Cap 28mm 2= T ga Cap Set
R=ivFxvv7 R=1w¥ v v Ty b
—N) 12.43mm
o & Nl Assembled View
ﬂlﬁjﬂ;ﬂ 4Har

S
el

(L7 7 9.5
ﬂ)-‘sur‘f‘.’;ﬁ

Q ?f

Sy )

Nt
———

2 X
!A.
S N

B
7
My
7

=
1
NS
5P

M3 x26.4Pin
M3x26.4 K>

M3x3
[Nofe : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. ] Set Screw

THEE BRIOHIIB AT v I ZRRL T, vy FRAYY) 21—

b Assembled View




12. Oil Shock / AL IV/a3vy

BAG 5 25%6x0.4mm Shock Piston (3 Holes)

E-Ring 23y IEX b BHR—IV)
2.5x6x0.4mm E-Ring (8) EUYT M3x24
25x6x04mmEY %5 (8) Shock Shaft

M2.8 x 1.9 O-Ring (4) vavovrTb
M28x1.90Y % (4)

0-Ring Cover
oY JhI—

0-Ring Cover (4)
UG HIN—(4)

"~ ) Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4)
~ ) vavyEREYER—IL) (@)

M12.5x 1.5 O-Ring (4)
M125x1.50U >4 (4)
0Oil Shock Body

| Bottom Cap (4) AWV av o RF« AdjustRing
Y RELFvy T (4) TIvRYYY

M2.8x1.9

0O-Ring

oy
Bottom Cap
RbLFvrvT

M125x1.5
0-Ring
oy

5.8mmx10.2
Ball Cap
F=bF+v 7

Adjust Ring (4)
TIvAMUTVT(4)

/ Please Pre-thred the bal end hole by using a M3 Screw. 3
AV A F=IVDEIT. M3R T a—CEITR—IbTY FR—IbERY fF TFEL. 3

1| #350 Oil
I #350 401

1.Fully extend the shock shaft until piston is at the bottom of shock body,

while holding the shock upright fill shock oil to the level shown on the diagram
to the left.

73y Vv 7 rEIVT. EXMBY 3 IRTA—DRETICLTTEL.
FEHRY3vI V%7 MESIVT. Y3 v IFMIVEERICRTDELSITEALTLEZEL,

Big Bore Damper Foam (4)
2.Slowly compress and extent shock shaft to remove any air bubbles under the piston.

S AT A~ e A
By IR7IYN=T 3 =L (4) A by IAEHINBES o, B hVEETICBH L TTEL, SAHEBBET.
EX P OBBMERITITTEL,
3.Fully extent shock shaft, top up shock oil if necessary and allow to rest for 5 minutes
or until all air bubbles have been removed.
BEZavIIv7MESIVT. EXR B3V IRTAORETICLTTEL, 2
THNE. Za3vIFMIVERHFELTTEL. KHHh3L5. 54<50Wravy
i ERVTTEL,
Shock Silicon Cap (4) HeE
YavovyavFew S (4) 4.Install Silicon Cap at an angle as shown in diagram below and bleed out any excess oil.
J 23y YVAVF vy TEABIC. Y3 v IRT—IKBY I TTFEL,
DROFAIWHRNTRIOHPEEDRRTY.

[[D O 5.Fully tighten the cap and clean off any excess oil.
M3 x 24 Shock Shaft (4) Fry7EL2OVEY B EHHHT. Ahfct FIVER>TTEL, ;pg%g:;;elr(_

M3x24> 3w o4 7 (4)
@
\I)

g

5.8mm x 10.2 Ball Cap (4) S

5.8mmx 102 R—jbF*+ v 7 (4)
@ O) Shock ilicon cap/‘@
Yavoo)aviev7
ey

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
23y by TTSIRAFYIF v v T (8)

4.8mm Shock Top Plastic Cap
48mm¥3 vy by T TSR
FviErvS

Big Bore Damper Foam
EvIRFEIN—=7
F—L

INCORRECT CORRECT
TEH#H IEE

Install shock silicon cap on to shock body in an angle as shown,

" it is normal for excess oil to leak out.

Oil Shock Body (4) _ YAy RTFA—eYavsY YAV EL Y

A3y IRT 1 (4) TERY 3B EER. PROLAIVHARNET. ZRREZORRTT.

=TT =




12. Oil Shock / #1IVb/avy

#350 Oil
#3504V

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 14mm (4)
TIVE ATV HR—=ZH/N—14mm (4)

M1.5x 15 x 25mm 6.75T Spring (4)
M1.5x 15x25mm 6.75T R 71) > % (4)

M1.5x 15x 25mm 6.75T
Spring
RTI2Y.

@

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 14mm
TIVERTY 2 TGR—=ZH18—14mm

Assembled View
A=y

Front / 7Ok




13. RC Unit Installation / RC1.=v FOEIY{TIT

Floating Servo Mount

M3 x 6 Button Screw (1) TO—F4 Y TH—KTIY b
M3x6 RRZ X7 1) 21— (1)

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (5)

M3x875w FRXY Y a—(5)

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1) MGyl S

M3x10 75y kRGYa—(1) | WXEx4sAN—Y—

@)

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (1)
M3x6x1.0 AR—1H—(1)

©L

M3 x 6 x 4.5 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x4.5 AR—H—(1)

M3 Countersunk Washer
M3IADIR—=I Ty v —

v

M3 x 10 Flat Screw
M3x10 75y bR Ya—

M3x6x1.0
Spacer
ol
4.8mm L=6
M3 Countersunk Washer (4) Ball Stud

M3ADUR—=220 9Ty v—(4)

Cm

Servo Saver

H—Keq11—
4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1) M3x6
48mmR—JVLAZ > FL=6(1) But:(on Screw’

KEYRHY1—
i ]
28mm Turnbuckle (1)

28mm 2—>/I\w )b (1)

— 22—
@s=1
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (1)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JLF v v 7 (1)

4.8mm Servo Ball End (1)
4.8mm H—RR—JLbT> F(1)

I@
S
©

Servo Saver- SANWA, JR
ACOMS, KO (1)
H—REA /73— -SANWA. JR
ACOMS. KO (1)

FACTORY RACING PRODUCTS

Floating Servo Mount (1)
ZA-74VTH—RIUV (1)

R—=IVZRZ2VF

Not Included
HRAHEETNTEYEEA.

74
M3 Countersunkcvfm

M3 AUV B—22 T Ty v —

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x8 75w PRI U1—

28mm Turnbuckle
28mm 2—> I\ b

4.8mm Servo Ball End 4.8mmx 16mm
48mm H—KK—bTV F Ball Cap
F—-lbFvv 7
« 13.35mm
Assembled View

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x875v FRIYa—




13. RC Unit Installation / RC1.=y FOEW{FiF

BAG 7
M3x12
Button Screw
w REVAI) 21—
M3 x 8 Flat Screw (2)
M3x8 75w FR71Ja1—(2)
M3x12 Bgtton Screw (4)
M3x12RZVRO U 1—(4) 40x40x10 Fan
40x40x10 77>
Front Fan Mount
@D FaY R I PRI b
: o |]_||
1 o>~—"
)
Front Fan Mount (1) % 3 Not Included
~ o~ N ot Include
7a¥ b77YRI7 ) MRIEEENTEY FLA.

D | oo
40x40x10 Fan

= = 40x40x10 77>

jj

Rear Fan Mount (1)
V77777 8()

Double Side Stick Tape (1)
mET—7 (1)

Not Included
HRABEENTEY EEA.

Double Side Stick Tape
BET—T

i

M3x12
Button Screw

Rear Fan Mount
UTFI77VIVV b+

40x40x10 Fan
40x40x10 77>

REVA9Y 21—

M3x8

Flat Screw
75v bRIYa—

Not Included
HAREEEThTEYE LA,




13. RC Unit Installation / RC1=v FOEW{FI+

s

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 75y FRZ1)a1—(2)

[

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8KRZVZXH Y a1—(2)

[ —— |

M1.5 x 22 Pin (1)
M15x22 E> (1)

I —1

Battery Mount A (1)
NyFU—=To7bA(1)

[ —

Battery Mount B (1)
Ny F)—= 7> kB(1)

Battery Belt (1)
Ny TFU—=~JL k(1)

Tmm EVA Pad (1)
TmmEVA /Xy K (1)

Button Screw
RKEVRI)1—

Battery Mount B
KyFY—I I +B

/KMLSXZZ

Assembled View

N

Battery Belt
IRy FY—~)b b

Pin
M15x22E>

gl Sy

Flat Screw
77 W"'“‘\l

Not Included
HBAITRREENTEY X EA.

Battery Mount A
Ry7Y—<I7 kA

Not Included
HRAREENTEY FLA.

[~~~ 1mm EVA Pad
TmmEVA /Ny K

-21-




14. Bumper & Body Post / IN/IN— & KT 1—KAF

e

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (2)
M3x8 73w FRUVUa1—(2)

D

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (4)
M3x1075y FRZ1J2—(4)

C==

Body Clip (6)
RT4—9 w7 (6)

Body Post Cushion (2)
RF4—RXAMIwvrar (2)

Bumper (1)
ININ—(1)

Upper Bumper (1)
7Y IN—=INZIN—(1)

GOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO#::‘—IS-D

Front Body Post (2)
7Y b RT7F1—RI ()

Foam Bumper (2)
T+ —=LINVIN—(2)

Front / 7Ok

Bumper
ASZAc

M3x10

S—r—y
\‘

Front Body Post
7ay b K74 =KX b

Foam Bumper
TF—LI\VIN—

Flat Screw
75y bRIYa—

Body Clip
Rra—oVv7

Body Post Cushion
RF4—KAboyvay

M3 x 10 Flat Screw
M3x1075y FROY 21—

Upper Bumper
TYIN—=ISVIN—

M3x8
Flat Screw
75y FAIYa—

Body Clip
R e

-22 -




14. Bumper & Body Post / I\ IN\— & RT4—KA b

[en

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M16x5VY 7y bR 1—(4)

(e

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (1)
M3x87Zv kXU Ua—(1)

(L

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3x10RZZAY 1) 1—(2)
 Emm—

M2 x 9.8 Pin (4)
M2x9.8 E (4)

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
732JFy b -4mm(4)

C==

Body Clip (4)
RT4—90v7(4)

O

4mm Adaptor (4)
Amm 7 E T2 — (4)

©

Body Post Cushion (2)
RTF14—RAMIva> (2

Antenna Post (1)
TR ()

d ]

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
TUTF&T7TFOY FAY F(1)

(Jooooocooooooooo0o00

Rear Body Post (2)
U7 -R74—RZXM(2)

Body Post Cushion

Body Clip
BF4—=2UyT Rear Body Post
V7 - R74—KX b

4
~
~
0

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head
TYFFRTYFFOY FAYE ]

Antenna Post
Vb v a8

R4 —RA+Ivay

Body Clip
Rra—oVv7

M2x9.8

Pin

(%) M1.6x5
Socket Screw
VirybrR7Ya—

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THR  BRAIDAILIER Ty T ERIELTLEEL,

M3x10
Button Screw
K2V Z91)1—

M2x9.8
Pin

<%
B/ M1.6x5

Socket Screw
vy hA7Ua—

e
4mm Adaptor
AmMm7 A T2 —

Flanged Nut- 4mm
757IFy b -4mm

f

Final Assembled View
RN




15. Parts Include / Rl Z&HBHIN—Y

(1l

Pivot Ball(8)
ERY b R—IL(E8)

O

M6 x L3 x 0.2 Shim(4)
M6 xL3x0.2 < Ls(4)

|©

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (8)
M3 x6x 1.0 AR—H— (8)

af

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JL(73 /) L=5(2)

(I

5.8mm Ball Stud_H5 (4)
5.8mm R—JVAZw F_H5 (4)

Bulkhead A (2)
NILoA~Y FAQ2)

Bulkhead B (2)
NIbg Ay FB(2)

Motor Mount (1)
E—42—T7 ()

)

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (20)
M3x6 75w FXT1)21—(20)

M3 x 8 Set Screw (6)
M3x8twy FRXU 11— (6)

M3 x 10 Set Screw (4)
M3x10ty PRV 1—(4)

M3 x 46 Pin (4)
M3 x46 £ (4)

O

)

Front Suspension Arm(2)
ZaY b YR7—L4L(2)

Rear Suspension Arm - Left(1)
Y7 - RA7— L - ER(1)

Rear Suspension Arm - Right (1)
D7 -5 A7 —L-FHR(1)

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Left (1)
AT FFR-0- Zf8 (1)

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Right (1)
H 27 FFR-0- AR (1)

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Left (1)
YA FRF-0- Eff] (1)

[itmF

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Right (1)
H ATV RF-0- A& (1)

Lo o ol

Suspension Mount FF-0 (1)
YAV MFF-0(1)

(Lm0 o ar g
@\ RR+1 /@
J UJ

Rear Suspension Mount RR+1 (1)
Y7H AT FRR+1 (1)

)
7

Main Chassis (1)
AL v —(1)

-24 -




12. Parts Include / #mic S &HBHIN—Y

—

M2 x 9.8 Pin (4)
M2x9.8 E> (4)

[Jomm

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M16x5Y 4y FRIY1—(4)

(o

M2.6 x 8 Button Screw (4)
M26x8RAVRH ) 1—(4)

T

M3 x 6 Button Screw (3)
M3x6 RZ/ZAZYa1—(3)

|

M2.6 x 8 Flat Screw (4)
M26x8 75w F RO 1—(4)

v

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (1)
M3x6 75w FRAZVUa1—(1)

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)
M3x1075w XU a—(1)

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (4)
10TRNILF770.8E w F (4)

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (2)
18TRNILFT0.8E Y F (2)

Bearing Holder-A (2) /B (2)
N7 Y2V GRIVE—-A(2)/B(2)

40T Gear Differential Cover (1)
AT F7F7H1N—(1)

|S3M189 3.5 Belt (1)
S3M1893.5NJL b (1)

VYVVYV

S3M516 3.0 Belt (1)
S3M516 3.0 \JL |k (1)

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (1)
M5x7x0.22L4(1)

©
Ol

L 1©

—

3MM Flat Head Washer (1)
SMM 73wy bAY ROy v—(1)

Center Pulley Shaft Spacer (1)
tUE—T—) =2 v T FAR—H—(1)

M5 x 23.9 Center Shaft (1)

M5x239€>Z2—+v 7 (1)

Differential Outer Joint (2)

TITIR2—T3147 (2

e

#2000 Oil

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
FTPTITHRTY (1)

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
35mm7OXE> (1)

[]

Spur Gear Adaptor (1)
AN—FTTFET2—(1)

Gear Differential Housing (1)
FTTINTIVT(1)

#2000 AL

P5 O-Ring (2)
P50 (2)

M3.6x9.5x0.2mm
Spacer (4)
AR—H—(4)

©

M5.1x15.4x 0.3mm
Spacer (2)
AR—H—(2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (2)
M5x10x4 X7 U5 (2)

O

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing (4)
M10x 15x4 X7 >4 (4)

=1

Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
VY TRV O2—T3147 F(2)

Front Solid Axle (1)
Zarv kv Uy F79 R0 (1)

[

N

[

[

@

Sl

Twist Bar 23mm (2)
YA X MIN—23mm (2)

40T Pulley (1)
40T 7—1U—(1)

-925-




12. Parts Include / & RICEZ&HBIN—Y

o

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 75y FRIVUa1—(2)

¥

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (17)
M3x8735w RV YU2—(17)

T

M3 x 5 Button Screw (2)
M3x5RZVAT 11— (2)

T

M3 x 8 Button Screw (6)
M3x8RZVRAY1)1—(6)

-

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 4mm) (2)
4.8mm R—JV X%y F (M3 x4mm) (2)

E

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm) (4)
4.8mmAR—IbRA 2y F (M3 x6mm) (4)

Steering Arm - Left (1)
AFT7IIT7—L-E8 (1)

Steering Arm - Right (1)
ATFT7VTT7—L- A1 (1)

N—rt

(0 Oy

Steering Link (1)
RAF7IV2TU»9 ()

Al

5.8mm Ball Stud (4)
5.8mmR—JVRZ v F (4)

gl

4.8mm Hex Ball Stud L=4 (1)
4.8mm AAR—IVAZ Y FL=4(1)

H_]

M8 x 10.5 Steering Post (2)
M8x10.5 A7 7 UV F KA (2)

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TYN=5—I3I77+(2)

O ©)

10) [l O |

Bulkhead Cover A (2)
NIboA~Ay FAN—AQ)

O O

L O [[[Ho—~ (O]

Bulkhead Cover B (2)
INbI A~y BAN—B(2)

@)

@)

M3 x 5x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x5x1.0 AR—H—(2)

©)

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (4)
M3x6x 1.0 ARX—H— (4)

©l

M3 x 6 x 1.5 Spacer (4)
M3x6x 1.5 AX—1—(4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x2.0 AX—H—(1)

o

M3 x 6 x 4.0 Spacer (6)
M3 x 6 x 4.0 AR—H— (6)

M3 x 6 x 2.5 Bearing (2)
M3x6x25X7 125 (2)

O

M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
M5x8x25~ 7 U4 (4)

©

M3 x 5x0.2 shim (2)
M3x5x02<4(2)

O

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (2)
M5x7x0.2 <L (2)

© ©
© ©
Front Shock Tower (1)
Zarvbravoz27—1)

2/ C
XXy, o o 2
© ©
© ©
Rear Shock Tower (1)
Y7vayy27—01)

- 26 -




12. Parts Include / Rl Z&HBIN—Y

M3 x 3 Set Screw (4)
M3x3ty PRI 21— (4)

M3 x 4 Set Screw (4)
M3x4ty bR 1) 21— (4)

[

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M16x5VY 45y F AV 21— (4)

(o=

M3 x 6 Button Screw (17)
M3x6 RZ2AT1) 21— (17)

(]

M3 x 14 Button Screw (1)
M3x 14 RZVX5 1) 21— (1)

OR

Stabilizer Ball Cap (2)
RAZESAHF—R—IbF+v 7 (2)

BAG 4

1.2mm Stabilizer (1)
1.2mm AZES A H—(1)

OO0 O

o) -

Crfm

4.8mm Ball Stud (4)
4.8mm R—VA Ry K (4)

(o)

4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2)
475mm A2 EZ A H—KR—J (2)

o]

Stabilizer Locker (4)
ARAESAH—Ovh—(4)

Ol

M4 x 7 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
M4xX7x25~"7YUV 5 (4)

===l

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (13)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JjbF v v 7 (13)

1.3mm Stabilizer (1)

1.3mm X2 ES 15— (1)

M3 Nut (1)
M3+ k(1)

M3 Lock Nut (1)
mM3gowv o+ v k(1)

©

M3 x 5x0.2 shim (1)
M3x5x0.2 <L (1)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2.5 Flanged Bearing (2)
M3x6x2575IRTY5(2)

e

Anti roll bar holder (2)
RZESAHF—=KRIVE—(2)

ami|

Belt Tension Post (1)
NIVbToaERZ (1)

O O O OO0 O0o

Upper Deck (1)
TyIN—TvE(1)

(OJN®)
O O

M3 x 3 Set Screw (2)
M3x3ty FRXTU21—(2)

=]
M3 x 6 Set Screw (2)
M3x6twy FRZ1a1—(2)

M3 x 8 Set Screw (2)
M3x8tw FRZ1)a—(2)

M3 x 10 Set Screw (2)
M3x10Ey PRI U a1—(2)

I ¥ I
M3 x22.9 Pin (2)
M3x229 E> (2)

C T

M3 x 26.4 Pin (2)
M3x264 EZ> (2)

IR Y

28mm Turnbuckle (4)
28mm Z—INv 7)b (4)

1111 e

42mm Turnbuckle (2)
2mm Z—2INy 71U (2)

ed Tube (2)
IFa—-7()

M5.7x 4.2 Fla
M5.7x4.27

N[§=
\l‘.Q

]

M5.7 x 5.5 Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x5575IFa1—7(2)

|

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3x10 REZ>ZXTY) 2—(2)

i

4.8mm Ball Stud(M3 x 9) (2)
4.8mm R—JL X2y F(M3x9) (2)

-27 -




12. Parts Include / ERmlcZ&HBIN—Y

Ol

M3 x 6 x 0.5 Spacer (2)
M3 x6x0.5 AX—H—(2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3x6x1.0 AR—H—(2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x6x2.0 AR—H—(2)

C-Hub Left (1)/Right (1)
C-Hub Zf8) (1)/%1 (1)

M5 x 10 x 3 Bearing (2)
M5x10x3 7 U5 (2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (6)
M5x10x4 X714 (6)

.,

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)
dmm A==V v T w3 (2)

O ==
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap Set (4)
48mmx 16mm R—JLF+ v Ty I (4)

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2)
=N+ 7 bk -43mm (2)

o [|of—wmms Q)

ar

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (4)
4.8mm R—/JV(73 &) L=5 (4)

Knuckle Arm (2)
FyIIT—L4(2)

Rear Upright - Left (1)- Right (1)
U7-7v 754 b -ER7 (1)- &/E (1)

SSK Driveshaft (2)
HAFZIvI2%TH(Q2)

&

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
2.5x6x04mmEY % (8)

©

M2.8 x 1.9 O-Ring (4)
M2.8x1.90U %7 (4)

0 IO

0O-Ring Cover (4)
OV THhIN—(4)

Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4)
vavIEX B HR—IV)(4)

O

M12.5 x 1.5 O-Ring (4)
M125x1.50U>% (4)

O w

M3 x 24 Shock Shaft (4)
M3x24> 3w oo+ 7k (4)

#350 Oil
#350 IV

Ol

Big Bore Damper Foam (4)
EvIRTZEAIIN—=T+—1(4)

5.8mm x 10.2 Ball Cap (4)
58mmx 102 K—)bF v v 7 (4)

Ol

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
TaysyarvFvryv7(4)

QO[5

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
2av I b TTSRAFYIFv YT (4)

Oil Shock Body (4)
LI avIRT 1 4)

{/ A\ i Bottom Cap (4)
({ )5“ R LFry7 (@)

\| Upper Cover (4)
A| 7w IN—HIN\— (4)

Adjust Ring (4)
TI¥AMU VT (4)

&

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 14mm (4)
FIVERT) Y HR—=ZH/IN—14mm (4)

VN

M1.5x 15 x 25mm 6.75T Spring (4)
M1.5x 15x25mm 6.75T A7) >, ' (4)

- 28 -




12. Parts Include / Gl E&HB/IN—Y

D

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 75w FRY21—(2)

BAG 7

[

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (7)
M3x875w bRU1a—(7)

T

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)
M3x10 75y PRS2 Ua—(1)

T

M3 x 6 Button Screw (1)
M3x6 RZZXYUa1—(1)

T

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8 RZVAT 11— (2)

|

M3 x 12 Button Screw (4)
M3x12 RZVZAT 11— (4)

@)

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (1)
M3x6x 1.0 AR—H—(1)

©L]

M3 x 6 x 4.5 Spacer (1)
M3 x 6 x 4.5 AR—H— (1)

©l

M3 Countersunk Washer (4)
M3ATVR—2 29Ty v —(4)
—————

M1.5x 22 Pin (1)
M1.5x22 E> (1)

Cr{mm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1)
48mm R—JV AR FL=6(1)

i e

28mm Turnbuckle (1)
28mm Z—>/\v 7L (1)

-

4.8mm Servo Ball End (1)
4.8mm H—RHR—LT> K (1)

Q=0

(=

Servo Saver - SANWA, JRACOMS, KO (1)
H—Rt A /13— -SANWA. JR ACOMS. KO (1)

—~

Battery Mount A (1)
NyFU—To A1)

Battery Mount B (1)
Ny7)—< 7> FB(1)

-
1 o~—"

J

Front Fan Mount (1)
zavb77rRI7 M)
—

©

—
J
Rear Fan Mount (1)

V77777 (7)
(_FACTORY RACING PRGDUCTS |

Floating Servo Mount (1)
ZA-T4VIH—RIT (1)

[ ( Facroay Racms prooucrs |||

Double Side Stick Tape (1)
mETF—7 (1)

Tmm EVA Pad (1)
TmmEVA /Xy F (1)

Battery Belt (1)
Ny F)—=RJb k(1)

BAG 8

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
757IFy b -4mm (4)

4mm Adaptor (4)
Amm 7 A T2 — (4)

[

M1.6x5 Socket Screw (4)
M16x5V 7y R 1J1—(4)

[

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (3)
M3x875v RV U1—(3)

D=

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (4)
M3x1073y FRTIYa1—(4)

—

M2 x 9.8 Pin (4)
M2x98 E> (4)

(]

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3X10RZRIY) 12— (2)

C==

Body Clip (10)
RTFr4—oUv7(10)

-29.




12. Parts Include / B RIcZ &HBIN—"Y

BAG 8

|
4

Antenna Post (1)
TFUTFRAM()

X,

Bumper (1)
ININ—(1)

Upper Bumper (1)
7w IN—I\VIN— (1)

©) O

Foam Bumper (2)
T F—LJ\VIN—(2)

Body Post Cushion (4)
RF4—RKAbTvar (4)

d | ]

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
TYTF&TYTFAY FAy F()

GOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO%]]

Front Body Post (2)
7aY b RTF4—RIX(2)

GQOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Rear Body Post (2)
V7 - R74—RKXF(2)

ST-025
M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)

M3x1075v FRAZY2—(1)

..

M3 Lock Nut (1)
m3gyo+v k(1)

-

M5.7 x 5.5 Flanged Tube (1)
M5.7x5575>IFa1—7 (1)

Z
B N

\/
Cross Wrench (1) Cross Wrench (1)
JaALYF(1) JOAL>F(1)

Turnbuckle Tuner (1)

» Ball Link Plier-2 (1)
A=\ 7 IVFa—7+(1)

R=IWI 97514 v—-2(1)

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (1)
M5x7x0.2 <4 (1)

1©

M3 Countersunk Washer (1)
M3ADRZR—=229Tvorv—(1)

Ball Cap Socket (1)
R=IbFvv 7Yy k(1)

Ball Link Plier-1 (1)
R=IWI 207514 —-1(1)

-30 -




SET-UP SHEET / k7 v 7Rk

VAV ANC 4

D SCALE [RAITD CONTRIL TOURINE CAR

+

CAMBER/degr. [ 1.5 },7

O SCREW NOTUSED / A%") a—{E ALY

ROLLING CENTER

l

1
':
pacs TEST !
1
)
1
s PYC '
1
1
NAME 1
BEI 3RACING :
|
CITY /COUNTRY
BH/ER HONG KONG
CONTACT
sk —_—
DATE AIR TEMP. TRACK TEMP. HUMIDITY
a4 a8 Y—kobeE | BE
21/6| 32 48°c 60%
QUALIFYING POSITION BEST LAPTIME/ sec
FRaR RAMSYTEA Li/sec
/ / -
F”‘JALPOSI'HON RACELENGTH/MIIIHMS e i
BREE L—ARE/5H @
| 7
our| 1 | TOE/degr. w
IN
SPACER SPACER
TOTAL WEIGHT o
KER
Total Weight With Car Body —
BERN—AT—ftE 1315 g
£ §
° o

SUSP. BLOCK

ROLLING CENTER

e G CENTER
@ SCREWUSED/ ROV a—ER o ROLLIN:
SHOCKS /> 3v7 CONCRETE CARPET PHALT
TRONTS ST AR T tRackconpimoy | Oazi—r O a—r SEct o S
~ —Z Mk FAS
YRubRIE 0 ;Egl“;N;JCI‘:L a :‘I‘I;E:Dﬂll'sv71 O 77&# ;
O M1.5x15x23mmT=6.5( Black) (m} I
TRACTION Low MEDIUM HIGH h
E M15x15x23mmT=675(Red) B #=31H I Ok s O% I -------------------------------------
=z ESC . BATTERIES  SCORPION
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.0 (Blue) m] ¢ ScorpionVanguard | SATTERIE S ODARHO0C SHIM |
i T=7. BODY WING 1.5 mm
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.25(Green) [ 8OOy PFLTC-R WS std
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.5( Yellow) O
A MATURE PN | 0 Rush 36 TIRES /54— Rush 36
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.75 (White) [
SPRINF = - DIAMETER/
O MI5x15x23mmT=80(Clear) 0O 2Ty 63 T/ mm 63
MOTOR | Scorpion 4+ BRUSHFACE _
OTHER 5| 135 I507z—2 039M {sgRTS 039M
oIiL/wW BR_U_SH ComP. _
450 FAMW 450 + I5% MG3 appmve MG3
52 R GTH mm 52 PINION/T SPUR GEAR/T =
E=Fm RIN—=XTF/T ANTI-ROLL BAR/ 7 >FBA—ILi\—
50 PRELOAD/mm 50
FY0—F/mm 63 P/ 35T 6aP/ 104 T FRONT/ZEk REAR /U7
20% REBOUND % 20% — s
Y1k TRANSMISSION/ S5 R3vSav O Soft/ Y7k (0=12) M
O ves [ANo ;O:ﬂ 1’\“,;5)"\“ O ves FIno FRONT/Z0IV/k I REAR/ Y7 A softMedium / y7+3747L(0O=13) []
O BALL DIFFERENTIAL/ H—JLF7 O O Medium / S747 L (D=1.4) O
O-RING ON SHAFT
OvYes [ANO [ oncoys st [vyes Ino O ROLLER DIFFERENTIAL/ O—5—53 O O Hard//\—F (D =15) O
O GEARDIFFERENTIAL/ ¥7F7 O 0O —— 0O
one / 78
HOLES IN PISTON DIFFERENTIAL F4T7L Yol 7000 W
ERRL D=L 1
- ! - ;{M TREATED AREA /#5411
H
H
COMMENTS /Ay L%Eo;]iz o MEDIUM T;E}-;T ! L%%%E MEDIUM - nblg:lgr E
i
ONE WAY DIFFERENTIAL O MIDDLE ONE WAY PULLEY !
TUITAFT SRADU T4 T—Y— ]
H
-\ ' Gi
koA 7| % oewar o | TR TRMEN ¢ BST IR




SET-UP SHEET / v b7 v 7T R#K

WA DANC/

D SCAVLE [RAIID [CONTIRIL TIURING CAR

| CAMBER /degr. l

+

1 1
i !
RACE : !
L—2 ! !
i |
TRACK i 'l
H—%yhg ! !
NAME " f ]
1
BEH 1 !
[
CITY/COUNTRY !
BH/EAR FRONT REAR
Javk u7
CONTACT
puti e
DATE AIR TEMP. TRACK TEMP. HUMIDITY 1
B - H—FobmB | E2E of
QUALIFYING POSITION BEST LAPTIME / sec
IR RRAMSUTHA Lujsec
ﬂl‘VAL POSITION RACELENG!'H/mImnu = = T\ —— 2
RUR L—RXRE/ 5 @ —
u7
o Torzae (] ]
|| DT
"""" SPACER SPACER
mm
TOTAL WEIGHT
H Y £
o=
Total Weight With Car Body g ——
- oih
BEEH—RT—FE
(-4 [+
g £
oz g
(v} o
I*]
‘E" 2
=i ~
- -
2 g
- ) soub | gysp, gLock
2pes O
O SCREW NOT USED / 2%9") 1 —fEiFL Azl
@ SCREWUSED/R%')2—{#f] ROLEING CENTER
SHOCKS /23wy [] SoncRere [ SaReeT [ AseHar
FRONT/ZE12h REAR/U7 TRACK CONDITION e s g ety
—y 2 TECHNICAL MIXED FAST
Y—FURE O3 O%%me0x O5%
O M1.5x15x23mmT=6.5 (Black) [m]
TRACTION Low MEDIUM HIGH
O M1.5x15x23mmT=6.75 (Red) ] F3lh I Oz O O% |
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.0 (Blue) a EsC BATTERIES
ESC 1\yTY—
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.25(Green) O BODY WING
HAF— 4
2. =
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.5(Yellow) (] ARMATURE p—
#raF EEE TIRES /34X —
O M15x15x23mmT=7.75(White) O
SPRING w DIAMETER/
O M15x15x23mmT=8.0 (Clear) [m] o xoysy OIAMETER/mm
MOTOR + BRUSH FACE
OTHER: 55— F5571—2 I#.i\ERTS
on/w + BR_U_SH COMP. -
AW TIUHR %,)gngg
LENGTH
(GTH /i PINION/T SPURGEAR/T -
PRELOAD /mm E=AT RIN—FT7/T ANTI-ROLLBAR/7FRA—)LIN\—
JYo—F/mm P/ T p/ T FRONT/ZA REAR /U7
REBOUND %
sk % TRANSMISSION / F 52 A3y 3> O Soft/Y7k(D=12) O
Oves Ono | 5oAm ﬁvg)fz{s O Yes [Ono FRONT/ 201k REAR/7 O  softMedium / y7+sF47L0=13) []
D BALL DIFFERENTIAL/ SR—ILT T D Medium / SFA7 L (D=14)
Oves COno  |FRINGONSHAFT | M ves [no = o -
LA IMZ0YL Rl O ROLLERDIFFERENTIAL/ B—5—77 O O Hard//\—F (D=15) O
O GEARDIFFERENTIAL/ ¥ 757 O 0O —— O
HOLES IN PISTON DIFFERENTIAL T4 7L L [ one/ =
EXbOt—L3 !
! m TREATED AREA/ L3518
\
h
COMMENTS /3 vk lg?_js MEM "{.%T H lg.%lii et H “E’;’ E
'
ONE WAY DIFFERENTIAL D MIDDLE ONE WAY PULLEY :
ToITAF? SELTU YA T—1)— !
|
SOLID AXLE X !
SRS O o o | Qe o | SN =0T | B sEw




SET-UP SHEET / =y b7 v HEE

YA VAN

yaw STALE RAIID CINTRIL. TOURNG CAR

[ camsersaes |

RACE
L—2
TRACK
H—Robg
NAME
AW
LS SUNTRY FRONT REAR
Javk u7
CONTACT
L
DATE AIR TEMP. TRACK TEMP. HUMIDITY
ait wid H—Fobmm | i SHIM
OFFSET | mmf{E
QUALIFYING POSITION BEST LAPTIME / sec
FRGE RRAMGYTEL Li/sec
1 - : .2 ] )C DOa
FiNAL pOSITION ﬁACiL;r&STgImlnulu = ] 7 i s Cé d\\ = e
Bkt — / DOWNSTOP /mm et ] =
il w— =CO 2 ===]
H u7
az T T e
L N ettt T
----- SPACER SPACER
TOTAL WEIGHT
RES
Total Weight With Car Body g M —
BREFH—ART—FE —
& &
E Ilﬂ 'i £
E E S E|
9 v
o ©
2 =
3 3
]
S e
f sotio [ sotip [
1 e O SUSP. BLOCK 26 O
O SCREWNOTUSED/ Z9') a—{f FiL 7L “ OLLING CENTER
@ SCREWUSED/RY')2—{ER R
SHOCKS /23yl CARPET ASPHALT 7
e Ty TrAackconpimon | OS550r O $584 O7355e gﬁe’fr [—ﬁ O
> — TEC MIXED FAST { SHIM
FUMRE OF5R  O%%mesx O%5% i 1
O M1.5x15x23mmT=6.5 ( Black) O @) [ e “11 [O I mm
TRACTION Low g Meowum [t e g .
O M1.5x15x23mmT=6.75 (Red ) [m} 51 H O w & T L T T T T T T Rear
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.0(Blue) O EsSC BATTERIES SHIM A 1 Ubd
EsC INYTY)— — e :
O MI5x15x23mmT=7.25(Green) [ s00Y g mm| [O] 0[O |
O M1.5x15x23mm T=7.5( Yellow) a ;‘;{g‘;“" wma’— | ——
=
O M15x15x23mmT=7.75(White) O
SPRIN‘G . - DIAMETER/
O M1.5x15x23mmT=8.0 Clear) ] t o AYy THmm
MOTOR BRUSH FACE
OTHER: =5- * I5eTz—a T fseers
OIL/W + %‘?_ll;?ggMP _
v ADDITIVE
it i
o P!ng_lv/ T SPUR GEAR/T e S
= s 5 S —JLi—
PRELOAD frim E /T RIN—FXTF/T ANTI-RO, /7> )
FYE—F/mm P/ T p/ T FRONT/Z00H REAR /U7
REBOUND %
Yook TRANSMISSION/ RS2 R3S 3 O Soft/ Y7k (0=12) O
FOAM INSERTS FRONT/ 70k REAR/ U7 ium / YIRS D=13
yes [Jno Sh— LB A [Jyes [Jno N = g Soft Medium / YZFETAT L ) g
BALL DIFFERENTIAL/ H—ILF2 Medium/ SF47 4L (0D=1.4)
O-RING ON SHAFT
Oves OONO |0 Snzons 7wt Oves [Ino (] ROLLER DIFFERENTIAL/ O—5—F O O Hard/n\—F (D=15) O
O GEAR DIFFERENTIAL/ ¥ 772 O 0 — O
one
HOLES IN PISTON DIFFERENTIAL 74 77L > oaib w
EXbok—IL )
- : : j“_ TREATED AREA/ HisE 1%
5 ' o
1
COMMENTS /2 4yk La%s . e nE»g ! Lg%]gs L H q?;; ;
,
ONE WAY DIFFERENTIAL D MIDDLE ONE WAY PULLEY :
DUITAF7 SEALIYz4T—Y— !
H
X O Fi . IGHT
Toskrsan O 262 o |95 of | 95 0% @ BT o




(=Y T a— | /5 a—
| AN A T S TN T Y

D S X T j(E Tl A 1

Copyright © 2016 World Space CAD Industrial Co. / ZEprsriE s




